
 
Pathshala Class Time: 1:30pm - 4pm, with snack 
 
Click this link to add JSNE Pathshala Calendar to your personal Google calendar, 
 
Class Date Activities Surrounding Dates 

– Aug 20-27 Paryushan Paryushan 2025: Aug 20 (Wed)  to Aug 27 (Wed), Sattar Bhedi Pooja: Aug 30 (Sun) 
1 Sep 7 (Sun) First Pathshala (& teacher meeting) Labor Day: Sep 1 (Mon); Chaitya Paripaati: Sep 13-14 (Sat-Sun) 
2 Sep 28 (Sun) Pathshala & Ahimsa Day Ayambil Oli: Sept 29 (Mon) - Oct 7 (Tues) 
– Oct 18 (Sat) 1pm Astha Prakari Puja Columbus Day: Oct 13 (Mon); Diwali Days: Oct 19 (Sun) - Oct 22 (Wed) 
3 Oct 26 (Sun) Pathshala & Anumodhana Day Gyan Pancham: Oct 26 (Sun); Halloween: Oct 31 (Fri) 
4 Nov 9 (Sun) Pathshala Daylight savings: Nov 2 (Sun); Election Day: Nov 4 (Tue); Veteran’s Day: Nov 11 (Tues) 
5 Nov 23 (Sun) Pathshala & Navkar Mantra Jaap 

(& teacher meeting) 
Thanksgiving: Nov 27 (Thu) 

6 Dec 7 (Sun) Pathshala & Stavan Ensemble Maun Agyaras: Dec 1 (Mon); Posh Dashmi: Dec 13 (Sat) - Dec 15 (Mon) 
– Dec 21 (Sun) Workshop Christmas: Dec 25 (Thu) 

7 Jan 11 (Sun) Pathshala (& teacher meeting) New Year’s: Jan 1 (Thu); MLK: Jan 19 (Mon) 
8 Jan 25 (Sun) Pathshala & Guest Speaker  
– Feb 7 (Sat) 1pm Astha Prakari Puja Superbowl: Feb 8 (Sun); Presidents day: Feb 16 (Mon); ​

MA break: Feb 14-22; NH break: Feb 21-Mar 1 
9 Mar 8 (Sun) Pathshala (& teacher meeting) Fagan Sud Teras: Mar 1 (Sun); Daylight savings: Mar 8 
10 Mar 22 (Sun) Pathshala & Chaityavandan Mahavir Swami Janma Kalyanak: Mar 31 (Tues); Ayambil Oli: Mar 25 (Wed) to Apr 2 (Thu) 
11 Apr 12 (Sun) Pathshala (& teacher meeting) Good Friday: Apr 3 (Fri); MA break: Apr 18-26; NH break: Apr 25-May 3 
12 May 17 (Sun) Pathshala & Project Day AP Exams: May 4-15; Mother’s Day: May 10 (Sun) 
13 May 31 (Sun) Pathshala (& teacher meeting) Memorial day: May 25 (Mon) 
14 Jun 14 (Sun) Pathshala Exams & Party Juneteenth: Jun 19 (Fri); Father’s Day: June 21 (Sun) 

 
Notable differences from last year: 

●​ Astha Prakari Puja is on Saturday afternoons instead of Sunday mornings - to avoid conflict with Shishu Bharati 
●​ Rotating activities during assembly: Stavan ensemble, Chaityavandan, Guest speaker 

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/render?cid=c_514d81bac59ac84b8d76e564c9743556c0923d3c83057a3cf6b8bb5595923add@group.calendar.google.com

